

Ref: UHB 18-333

Freedom of Information Request

Date 21 June 2018

By Email

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trusts response is as follows:

1. How many non-UK EU nationals employed as full-time staff left their posts (e.g. either or resigned or quit) in the years 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017?

2014	2015	2016	2017	
77	89	94	123	

2. Please can I have this information broken down by role and year? (E.g. doctors, nurses and health visitors)

Please note that where figures are fewer than five, this has been denoted as a range of 1-5. Where the numbers are fewer than five we have considered that there is the potential for the individuals to be identified from the information provided, when considered with other information that may also be in the public domain. Therefore under **Section 40(2)** of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we will not be disclosing this information at this time.

Roles	2014	2015	2016	2017
Apprentice				1-5
Clerical Worker	1-5	1-5	9	10
Consultant	1-5	10	1-5	1-5
Cook	1-5	1-5	1-5	1-5
Dietitian			1-5	
Electrician				1-5
Foundation Year 1	1-5	1-5	1-5	1-5
Foundation Year 2	1-5	1-5	1-5	1-5
Health Care Support Worker	8	5	8	6
Healthcare Science Assistant		1-5		1-5
Healthcare Science Practitioner		1-5		
Helper/Assistant		1-5		1-5
Housekeeper	1-5	1-5		

Manager	1-5			
Medical Secretary	1-5	1-5		
Midwife				1-5
Modern Matron		1-5		
Occupational Therapist	1-5			
Officer	1-5	1-5	1-5	1-5
Optometrist			1-5	
Pharmacist		1-5		1-5
Physiotherapist	1-5			1-5
Porter		1-5	1-5	1-5
Radiographer - Diagnostic	1-5	1-5		1-5
Radiographer - Therapeutic		1-5		
Receptionist	1-5			
Sister/Charge Nurse	1-5			
Specialist Healthcare Science				
Practitioner			1-5	
Specialist Nurse Practitioner	1-5	1-5		1-5
Specialist Practitioner				1-5
Specialty Doctor	1-5		1-5	1-5
Specialty Registrar	37	22	13	11
Speech and Language Therapist				1-5
Staff Nurse	6	18	27	41
Supervisor		1-5		
Support Worker		1-5	1-5	1-5
Technician		1-5		1-5
Trainee Healthcare Scientist	1-5			
Trust Grade Doctor - SHO Level			1-5	
Trust Grade Doctor - Specialty				
Registrar			13	22

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Trust Secretary
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click here.

Yours sincerely,

FOI Administrator